the requisite laws of Jamaica.  

Transaction Reports 

At the end of July 2025, the number of reporting entities registered on GoAML to file transactions 

reports was nearly fifteen hundred (1500). In addition, the FID received and processed nearly sixty-

nine thousand (69,000) financial disclosures as shown below: 

Under POCA 

1. Suspicious Transaction Reports - 2,058 

2. Threshold Transaction Reports - 61,445 

3. Authorised Disclosure Reports (Request to Consent) – 27 

4. Cross Border Cash Reports - 366 

Under TPA

[...]

The Pension Administration course was developed to aid human resource/pension practitioners in using 

the Public Employee Pension Administration System (PEPAS) and improve efficiency in preparing 

pension submissions.  A Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) was established with the University 

of the West Indies Global Campus (UWIGC) and to date One Hundred and Twenty-Five (125) 

practitioners have been trained.  

Legislative/Policy Update 

Advancing the development of legislation for amending the Pension (Public Service) Act: 

A draft proposal was prepared and circulated to all stakeholders for comments including Trade Unions